
df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P1

df = 280 cm

h1 = 35 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x30 cm

P2

df = 280 cm

h1 = 35 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x30 cm

P3

df = 280 cm

h1 = 30 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x30 cm

P4

df = 280 cm

h1 = 30 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x30 cm

P5

df = 120 cm

h1 = 30 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x30 cm

P6

df = 280 cm

h1 = 30 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x30 cm

P7

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P8

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P9

df = 280 cm

h1 = 30 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x30 cm

P10

df = 280 cm

h1 = 30 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x30 cm

P11

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P12

df = 120 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P13

df = 120 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P14

df = 120 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P15

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P16

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

25x30 cm

P17

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P18

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x24 cm

P19

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x24 cm

P20

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P21

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P22

15x30 cm

P23

df = 280 cm

h1 = 30 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x30 cm

P24

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

25x30 cm

P25

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

25x30 cm

P26

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

25x30 cm

P27

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P28

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P29

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x40 cm

P30

df = 280 cm

h1 = 35 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x30 cm

P31

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P32

df = 280 cm

h1 = 40 cm

h0 = 20 cm

25x30 cm

P33

df = 120 cm

h1 = 30 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x30 cm

P35

df = 280 cm

h1 = 40 cm

h0 = 20 cm

25x30 cm

P36

df = 120 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P37

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

25x30 cm

P38

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P39

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P40

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P41

df = 280 cm

h1 = 30 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x30 cm

P42

df = 280 cm

h1 = 30 cm

h0 = 20 cm

15x30 cm

P43

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P44

df = 120 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P45

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P46

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P47

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P48

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P49

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P50

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P51

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P52

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P53

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P54

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

15x30 cm

P55

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

25x25 cm

P56

df = 280 cm

h1 = 30 cm

h0 = 20 cm

20x20 cm

P57

df = 280 cm

h1 = 30 cm

h0 = 20 cm

20x20 cm

P58

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

20x20 cm

P59

df = 280 cm

h1 = 25 cm

h0 = 25 cm

20x20 cm

P60
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Planta de loca­«o

escala 1:50

Pilar
Funda­«o

Nome
Se­«o

X Y
Carga M§x. Carga M²n.

Mx
My

Fx
Fy

Lado B Lado H h0 / ha h1 / hb df

(cm) (cm) (cm) (tf) (tf) (kgf.m) (kgf.m) (tf) (tf) (cm) (cm) (cm) (cm) (cm)

P1 15x30 8602.10 2744.40 5.2 4.7 500 400 0.8 0.4 90 105 25 25 280

P2 15x30 9197.10 2744.40 12.2 11.0 400 100 0.2 0.4 115 130 20 35 280

P3 15x30 9802.10 2744.40 13.0 11.7 600 200 0.5 1.0 120 135 20 35 280

P4 15x30 10247.10 2744.40 6.5 5.8 800 300 0.6 1.0 105 120 20 30 280

P5 15x30 8417.10 2529.40 7.8
7.1

800 300 0.8
1.1

105 120 20 30 280

P6 15x30 8767.10 2536.30 13.0 11.8 200 400 0.7 0.8 105 120 20 30 120

P7
15x30 9197.10 2449.40 10.5 9.3 200 200 0.3 0.3 105 120 20 30 280

P8
15x30

9619.60 2456.90 7.1
6.3

200
300

0.5 0.2 90 105 25 25 280

P9 15x30 7432.10 2334.40 2.9 2.6 200 400 0.8 0.1 75 90 25 25 280

P10 15x30 8002.10 2334.40 8.2 7.3 400 200 0.2 0.2 100 115 20 30 280

P11 15x30 8767.10 2334.40 6.8 5.9 600 300 0.6 0.9 100 115 20 30 280

P12 15x30 9197.10 2284.40 2.7 1.9 500 200 0.1 0.4 75 90 25 25 280

P13 15x30 9627.10 2294.40 1.5 1.0 300 100 0.1 0.1 65 80 25 25 120

P14 15x30 9802.10 2294.40 4.8 3.9 300 100 0.1 0.9 65 80 25 25 120

P15 15x30 10112.10 2299.40 3.8 3.4 500 100 0.1 0.9 70 85 25 25 120

P16 15x30 10247.10 2299.40 4.7 4.2 200 100 0.1 1.0 75 90 25 25 280

P17 25x30 7107.10 2149.40 1.9 1.6 300 300 0.2 0.5 70 70 25 25 280

P18 15x30 7532.10 2194.40 2.6 2.2 200 100 0.1 0.4 60 70 25 25 280

P19 15x24 7847.10 2191.40 3.6 3.2 100 100 0.1 0.6 60 70 25 25 280

P20 15x24 8002.10 2191.40 2.3 1.6 200 100 0.1 0.2 60 70 25 25 280

P21
15x30 8417.10 2194.40

7.1
6.3 300 100 0.1 1.0 85 100 25 25 280

P22
15x30 8767.10 2194.40 5.2 4.0 400 100 0.1 0.5 85 100 25 25 280

P23 15x30 9197.10 2194.65
1.2

0.2 400 200 0.1 0.3 0 0 0 0 120

P24 15x30 7554.60 2126.90 1.8 1.5 400 1000 0.3 0.3 100 115 20 30 280

P25 25x30 7167.10 1929.40 1.7 1.4 300 300 0.2 0.5 70 70 25 25 280

P26 25x30 7239.60 1901.90 1.7 1.4 300 300 0.5 0.1 70 70 25 25 280

P27 25x30 7509.60 1901.90 1.7 1.4 300 300 0.5 0.1 70 70 25 25 280

P28 15x30 7712.10 1939.40 1.7 1.4 900 400 0.3 0.4 85 100 25 25 280

P29 15x30 7002.10 1644.40 2.3 1.8 300 100 0.1 0.2 65 80 25 25 280

P30 15x40 7217.10 1639.00 3.5 3.0 500 200 0.2 1.9 90 115 25 25 280

P31 15x30 7332.10 1644.40 9.4 8.3 1200 200 0.2 2.9 115 130 20 35 280

P32 15x30 7482.10 1644.40 1.4 0.9 500 200 0.2 0.2 70 85 25 25 280

P33 25x30 8189.60 1661.90 2.8 2.6 300 2500 0.1 0.1 135 140 20 40 280

P35 15x30 7482.10 1444.40 2.6 2.1 700 400 0.3 0.3 95 110 20 30 120

P36 25x30 8234.60 1441.90 2.9 2.7 400 3100 0.1 0.1 145 150 20 40 280

P37 15x30 7002.10 1384.40 8.8 8.0 200 200 0.5 0.5 85 100 25 25 120

P38 25x30 9407.10 1249.85
2.2

1.9 1200 300 0.1 0.2 95 105 25 25 280

P39 15x30 8187.10 1099.40 4.6 4.0 200 300 0.5 0.2 75 90 25 25 280

P40 15x30 8552.10 1099.40 5.0 4.3 400 300 0.6 0.6 85 100 25 25 280

P41 15x30 7002.10 964.35 5.9 5.2 600 200 0.2 0.8 90 105 25 25 280

P42 15x30 7217.10 964.35 5.0 4.6 900 100 0.2 2.2 100 115 20 30 280

P43 15x30 7332.10 964.35 6.5 5.6 900 100 0.1 1.8 100 115 20 30 280

P44 15x30 7482.10 919.40 3.5 3.2 400 200 0.2 1.0 75 90 25 25 280

P45 15x30 8919.60 911.90 2.8 2.4 200 200 0.1 0.1 55 70 25 25 120

P46 15x30 9219.60 911.90 4.5 3.8 200 700 1.5 0.2 85 100 25 25 280

P47 15x30 9724.45 911.90 5.1 4.1 200 700 1.5 0.3 90 105 25 25 280

P48 15x30 10239.60 911.90 2.2 1.3 100 400 0.3 0.1 65 80 25 25 280

P49 15x30 8187.10 824.40 7.3 6.7 300 200 0.5 0.5 90 105 25 25 280

P50 15x30 8552.10 784.40 5.8 5.2 300 200 0.3 0.6 85 100 25 25 280

P51 15x30 8919.60 776.90 6.5 6.1 200 300 0.4 0.2 85 100 25 25 280

P52 15x30 9249.60 776.90 5.3
4.7

100 200 0.3 0.3 75 90 25 25 280

P53 15x30 9724.45 776.90 6.7 5.7 200 400 0.8 0.3 85 100 25 25 280

P54 15x30 10239.60 776.90 4.6 3.8 200 500 0.9 0.2 85 100 25 25 280

P55 15x30 9487.02 696.90 4.8 4.3 100 200 0.1 0.1 70 85 25 25 280

P56 25x25 7007.10 416.85 1.1 0.9 300 200 0.1 0.4 70 70 25 25 280

P57 20x20 7484.60 419.35 6.5 6.3 500 800 1.8 1.0 110 110 20 30 280

P58 20x20 8184.60 419.35 7.3 7.1 300 800 1.9 0.6 110 110 20 30 280

P59 20x20 8504.60 119.35 2.3 2.0 200 100 0.2 0.2 60 60 25 25 280

P60 20x20 8919.60 119.35 2.8 2.6 300 100 0.1 0.3 70 70 25 25 280

d
f

h
0

h
1

Loca­«o no eixo X

Coordenadas Nome

(cm)

7002.10

P29, P37, P41

7007.10 P56

7107.10 P17

7167.10 P25

7217.10

P30, P42

7239.60 P26

7332.10

P31, P43

7432.10
P9

7482.10

P32, P35, P44

7484.60 P57

7509.60 P27

7532.10 P18

7554.60 P24

7712.10 P28

7847.10 P19

8002.10

P10, P20

8184.60 P58

8187.10

P39, P49

8189.60 P33

8234.60 P36

8417.10

P5, P21

8504.60 P59

8552.10

P40, P50

8602.10 P1

8767.10

P6, P11, P22

8919.60

P45, P51, P60

9197.10

P2, P7, P12, P23

9219.60 P46

9249.60 P52

9407.10 P38

9487.02 P55

9619.60 P8

9627.10 P13

9724.45

P47, P53

9802.10

P3, P14

10112.10 P15

10239.60

P48, P54

10247.10

P4, P16

Loca­«o no eixo Y

Coordenadas Nome

(cm)

2744.40

P1, P2, P3, P4

2536.30 P6

2529.40 P5

2456.90 P8

2449.40
P7

2334.40

P9, P10, P11

2299.40

P15, P16

2294.40

P13, P14

2284.40 P12

2194.65 P23

2194.40

P18, P21, P22

2191.40

P19, P20

2149.40 P17

2126.90 P24

1939.40 P28

1929.40 P25

1901.90

P26, P27

1661.90 P33

1644.40

P29, P31, P32

1639.00 P30

1444.40 P35

1441.90 P36

1384.40 P37

1249.85 P38

1099.40

P39, P40

964.35

P41, P42, P43

919.40 P44

911.90

P45, P46, P47, P48

824.40 P49

784.40 P50

776.90

P51, P52, P53, P54

696.90 P55

419.35

P57, P58

416.85 P56

119.35

P59, P60

My

Fy

Fx

Mx


